networks MARINE STRUCT	NO. : 072100000032	
REFERE		2447
	MIT : S PREPAID	
ORDER DATE : May 25, ORDER TIME : 9:44 A		
ORDER NO. 1 605023		
CUSTOMER NOT 1542	44A	0.000 ★★★★\$122,900 ★★★★122,500
CUSTOMER: Archie B. ARCHIE B.	Hayward, Esq HAYWARD, ESQ	
P. O. Box	447	
Fort Nyers	, FL 33902	
	STIC FILING	estat 25 au
XX ARDESSA /F INCO	R INC. ORPORATION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLI		TLING: TALING:
XX CERTIFIED COPY	ү Сору	FILE CRETARY LANZSS
	F GOOD STANDING ie Skipper EXAMINER'S	MAY 24 1995

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FILED

OF

95 MAY 25 AN 11: 20 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

DASOR INC.

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607, the undersigned, being a natural person, does hereby act as incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation shall be: DASOR INC.

ARTICLE TWO

The existence of the corporation shall begin on May 23, 1995

ARTICLE THREE

The address of the principal office of the corporation is:

10311 Orange River Boulevard Fort Myers, Florida 33905

ARTICLE FOUR

The maximum number of shares this corporation is authorized to issued is 7,500, all of which shall be common shares. All common shares shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders thereof shall be entitled to one vote for each share upon all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote. Each share shall have a par value of \$1.00.

Each holder of common shares has full preemptive or preferential rights, as defined by law, to subscribe for or purchase that holder's proportional part of any such shares that may be issued at any time by this corporation.

ARTICLE FIVE

The initial street of the corporation's registered office is 10311 Orange River Boulevard, Fort Myers, Florida 33905. The initial registered agent for the corporation is JOSE DAVID MARTINEZ. Having been named registered agent to accept service of process for the corporation, I hereby accept to act in this capacity.

ARTICLE SIX

The board of directors shall consist of not less than one (1) nor more than five (5). The names and addresses of the persons who will serve as the members of the initial Board of Directors are:

JOSE DAVID MARTINEZ, Pres./Sec.

10311 Orange River Boulevard Fort Myers, FL 33905

SORAYA GUTIERREZ

10311 Orange River Boulevard Fort Myers, FL 33905

FIDEL GUTIERREZ

10311 Orange River Boulevard Fort Myers, FL 33905

ARTICLE SEVEN

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation

is:

JOSE DAVID MARTINEZ 10311 Orange River Boulevard Fort Myers, FL 33905

Executed by the undersigned at Fort Myers, Florida on this \underline{JY} day of May, 1995.

JOSE DAVID MARTINEZ, Incorporator

い(SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA)) SS: COUNTY OF LEE)

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that this day in the next above named State and County before me, an officer duly authorized and acting, personally appeared before me JOSE DAVID MARTINEZ who () is personally known to me or who (X) produced <u>his driver's license</u> as identification and who executed the foregoing ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION and he/she acknowledged then and there before me that he executed said ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

Witness my hand and official seal this A day of May 1995

My Commission Expires: My Commission Number: CCIGIGI3

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Nov. 28, 1995. BONDED THAU NOTARY FURLIC LAURENVEDTES.